Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	07-18-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	102500849
	and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Scient fie Lombustinie Engineering LLC	Name: Clean Flame Snergy L
2 givering LLC	Internal Address: C/3 MCVe; an
	Pro Gent
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: $\bigcirc \frown \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc \bigcirc$
📮 Security Agreement 🛛 🖣 Chang	ge of Name
Qther	
	City: <u>City: City: City:</u>
Execution Date: $7/3/c3$	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additi	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additi 5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>AIECOC</u> <u>Ecovid</u>	B. Patent No.(s) ional numbers attached? Yes No respondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additi 5. Name and address of party to whom correction concerning document should be mailed: 	B. Patent No.(s) bional numbers attached? Yes No respondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additi 5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed: Name: <u>AIECOR C. France</u> Internal Address: <u>P. J. Box</u> 95	B. Patent No.(s) tional numbers attached? Yes respondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Y b Enclosed Y b Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additi 5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Name: ΑΙξαΩ C. Ετανία	B. Patent No.(s) tional numbers attached? Yes respondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_ Yo.oo Yb Enclosed Yb Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additi 5. Name and address of party to whom corrections document should be mailed: Name: <u>AIECOR C. France</u> Internal Address: <u>P. J. Box</u> 95	B. Patent No.(s) ional numbers attached? Yes respondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Name: AIECOL C. France Internal Address: P. O. Box 95 Street Address: One C. Hy Con- City Poetion State: NEZip:	tional numbers attached? Yes respondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Yb Enclosed Yb Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: SO - ZODS
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additi 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: AIECOL ESCAND Internal Address: One C. France Street Address: One C. Hy Con- City: Correct State: M2 Zip: 9. Statement and signature.	B. Patent No.(s) ional numbers attached? Yes No respondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$YOOP Yb Enclosed Yb Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: SO - ZOOS (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additi 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Alteral C. France Internal Address: C. C. France Street Address: One C. Hy Con- City: Correct State: M2 Zip: 9. Statement and signature.	B. Patent No.(s) tional numbers attached? Yes No respondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_ <u>Yo.oo</u> Yb Enclosed Yb Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: SO - Z OOS (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additi 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: AIE Coll C. France Internal Address: P.O. Box 95 Street Address: Ora C. Hy Coll City: Coll Cond State: ME Zip: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to is a true copy of the original document. To hn Ketry	B. Patent No.(s) itional numbers attached? Yes No respondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Y.D. DO Yb Image: Enclosed Image: Enclosed Image: Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) Addition State: A state: A state of my knowledge and belief, to be the original document. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, to is a true copy of the original document. To the Vetry Name of Person Signing	B. Patent No.(s) tional numbers attached? Yes respondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$YD Yb Xb Yb
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additi 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>AIKCOUCFCOM</u> Internal Address: <u>Coc</u> <u>G</u> <u>S</u> <u>S</u> <u>S</u> Street Address: <u>Occ</u> <u>G</u> <u>S</u> <u>S</u> <u>S</u> <u>S</u> <u>S</u> City <u>S</u> <u>S</u> <u>S</u> <u>S</u> <u>S</u> <u>S</u> <u>S</u> <u>S</u> <u>S</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the is a true copy of the original document. <u>John</u> <u>K</u> <u>R</u> <u>S</u>	B. Patent No.(s) ional numbers attached? Yes respondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)s. Yu.uc Yb Image: Enclosed Xb Image: Enclosed

ł

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and delivered by Scientific Combustion Engineering, LLC, a Maine Limited Liability Company whose address is c/o Rocco DiSanto, Sr., 521 U.S. Rte. 1, Scarborough, ME 04074 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), in favor of Clean Flame Energy, LLC, a Maine Limited Liability Company, whose address is c/o John P. McVeigh, Esq., Preti Flaherty, One City Center, Portland ME 04101("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the federally registered patent Patent No. 5,099,771, for an Apparatus and Process for the Incineration of Waste Particles, issued March 31, 1992, sometimes called the "Roc-Flo Combustion Burner" issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Patent</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignce desires to acquire the Patent and Assignor desires to sell and assign the same to Assignce;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee and Assignee's successors in interest the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Patent: the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assignees, to the full end of the term for which said patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. This Assignment is given in connection with an assignment agreement by and between Assignor and Assignee dated as of the date hereof. Nothing herein shall be deemed to enlarge, abridge, modify or supersede the representations and warranties set forth in such agreement, all of which shall survive and not be merged with or into this Assignment.

DATED effective as of the *3*⁴ day of July, 2003.

)) ss.

)

Scientific Combustion Engineering, LLC Mun By lerrv.

Its Chief Executive Officer and a Member and Manager of the Company

STATE OF MAINE

COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that John Kerry is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as a Member of Scientific Combustion Engineering, LLC, to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DATED: July 3, 2003.

Witherine Jean Mathieu

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Maine Printed Name of Notary: ______ Commission Expires: ______

> KATHERINE JEAN MATHIEU Notary Public, Maine My Commission Expires March 21, 2008

> > PATENT REEL: 014268 FRAME: 0158

RECORDED: 07/14/2003